(a) Grant awards that are used toward the annual cost of rent or debt service payments for 

existing or new facilities shall be based on the following: 
(1) Per-pupil facilities aid for charter schools which shall be awarded to subgrantees in an 

amount of one thousand five hundred ($1500) per student based on the eligible K - 12 
grade student enrollment on file with the CDE, not to exceed seventy five percent (75%) 
of the annual eligible costs for the current year if available, or based on prior year data 
if current year data is not available. 

(2) No individual grant may exceed two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per 
year, with a maximum grant period of up to three years. The grant period shall not 
exceed the end of the funding period as determined by the U.S. Department of 
Education and referenced in Section 10185. 

(b) Grant awards that are used toward the purchase, construction, or renovation costs of land